```
Drainage Area 8 A. Fast Rolling.
Bet. Sec. 24-25, Twp. 19 N., R 13 E.
21 x 21 x 301 Concrete Box Culvert - BC - 5
                                                        $22.50 Per C Y
                                                                            $191.25
                                       8.5 C Y @
1:2:4 Concrete
                                                        .0525 Per Lb.__
                                                                              38.17
                                  727 Lbs @
Reinforcing Steel
                                                                            $229.42
                                                        Total
Bet. Sec. 24-25, Twp.19 N., R 13 E Drainage Area 7 A
                                                                 Fast Rolling
32' - 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe
                                                                            $ 52.50
                                                        $25.00 C Y
                                       2.1 C Y @
                                                       .06 Per Lb
1:2:4 Concrete
                                                                              1.98
                                       33 Lbs. @
Reinforcing Steel
(Pipe to be furnished County at site)
                                                          1.75 Per L F
                                                                              56.00
                                                                            $110.48
                                                        Total
                                            Drainage Area 640 A Fast Rolling.
Bet. Sec. 24-25, Twp.19 N., R 13 E.
2-8' x 4' x 30' Concrete Box Culvert - BC - 5-A
                                                        $21.50 Per C Y
                                                                           $1307.20
                                       60.8 C Y @
1:2:4 Concrete
                                                        $ .05 Per Lb.
$ Total
                                    5230 Lbs. @
                                                                            261.50
Reinforcing Steel
                                                                            1568.70
                                      Total
Bet. Sec. 19-30, Twp. 19 N., R 14 E. Drain 21 -6" x 21 x 301 Concrete Box Culvert - BC -5
                                        Drainage Area 20 A Fast Rolling.
                                                     $22.50 Per C Y
.0525 Per Lb.
                                                                            $211.50
                                       9.4 C Y @
1:2;4 Concrete
Reinforcing Steel
                                  790 Lbs. @
                                                                            41.48
Bet. Sec. 19030, Twp. 19 N., R 14 E.

2' x 2' x 30' Concrete Boc Culvert - BC - 5

Drainage Area 10 A. Fast Rolling.
                                      8.5 C Y @ $22.50 Per C Y
                                                                             $191.25
1:2:4 Concrete 8.5 C Y @ 727 Lbs.
1:2:4 Concrete
                                                      .0525 Per Lb
                                                                             38.17
                                                        Total
                                                                             $229.42
                                                                      $4839.22
                                       GRAND TOTAL FOR PROPOSAL
Force Account or Extra Work, only when ordered by the Engineer, at actual cost plus 15 per
cent.
               If awarded the work, we agree to immediately enter into contract, furnishing
an acceptable Surety Bompany Bond, both contract and statutory; in the full amount of 100%
of the estimated contract price, agreeing to begin the said work within ten (10) days from this date, and to complete the same on or before the 1st. day of September, 1927, and upon
failure to do so, agree to the provisions as embodied in the Oklahoma Standard Specificat-
 ions respecting failure to complete work within the specified time as bid.
                When mutually agreed to by and between your Honorable Board and ourselves,
 this proposal may be considered for extension to additional work of the same character and
upon the same highway, and as a continuation of the work herein bid upon as though the same
 were herein originally contained and set out.
                Bidders Bond amounting to $502.50 being approximately 10% of the sum bid is
hereto attached, conforming to the "Notice to Contractors", and specification provisions.
               Respectfully Submitted on this 6th. day of June, 1927.
                                        E G Fike and Co. Contractor.
                                        By: E G Fike, Pres.
                The unsuccessful Bidders on the above project were:
                None.
               The Bid of E G Fike and Co. in the sum of $12,685,58 on Project No.5, being
 the lowest and best bidder, it was moved and ordered that Contract be awarded the said
 E G Fike and Co. in the amount of their bid as shown by copy of proposal which follows:
                                                         Letting June 6th. 1927
 Honorable County Commissioners
                                                         Proposal No. 5.
 Tulsa County, Oklahoma.
 Gentlemen:
                The undersigned, having examined the plans and specifications, the location
 and character of the work proposed to be done and performed in the construction of the
 herein listed culverts and bridges, proposes to furnish all labor, materials and equipment
 and to complete the same according to the plans and specifications and to the stakes and
 under the direction of the County Engineer or his duly authorized representatives, which
 price as bid includes all excavation and the structure complete and in place (Oklahoma
 Standard Specifications to govern) the following structures at the unit item prices set
 opposite, viz, to-wit:
 Between Sec. 34-35, T.19 N., R 12 E
 Mile Three (3) Section "Z 1"
                                        Drainage Area 150 A. Light Hilly.
 8' x 4' x 33' (Skewed) Concrete Box Cu; vert - BC-5
                                        36.0 C Y @
                                                         $18.50 Per C Y
                                                                             $666.00
 1:2:4 Concrete
                                      3040 Lbs. @
                                                             05 Per Lb
                                                                              152.00
 Reinforcing Steel
                                                         Total
                                                                             $818,00
 Mile Three (3) Section "Z 1"
                                        Drainage Area 2500 A Fast Hilly
 40' x 7' x 20' I-BM Bridge (Heavy Excavation)
```

31.0 C Y @

95.0 C Y @

\$19.50 Per C Y

18.50 Per C Y

\$604.50

1757.50

1:2:3 Congrete

1:2:4 Concrete